

छावनी परिषद कार्यालय कनॉट रोड देवलाली छावनी - 422401

नासिक, गहाराष्ट्र



Office of the Cantonment Board Cannaught Road. Deolali Cantonment - 422401 Nashik, Maharashtra



Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence भारत सरकार, रक्षा मंत्रालय फोन: 0253-2491206, फ़ैक्स: 0253-2492599, ई-मेल:ceodeol-stats@nic.in

संख्या: 210/PWS/E-6/ 1962

दिनांक:31 /07/2023

## SAFE DRINKING AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that an inspection team headed by Officiating Sec.Engr. (W/S) & Officiating Health Suptd. Cantt. Board, Deolali have inspected the Podar International School, near Khusru Garden, Shigwa Bahula Deolali on 26/07/2023 and found that Podar International School is maintaining hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by central /state/ U.T Govt. The water Quality test report of the water sample taken from Podar International School which has been tested by water Quality Laboratory (Level-II) of Govt. Of Maharashtra-Hydrology Project Sub Division. As per the report, it is clear that the water sample conforms to IS-10500:2012. Hence it is clear that safe drinking water is provided to students and staff of the Institution.

The Above Certificate is Valid for one year (01) period i.e from 01.08.2023 to 30.07.2024.

CEO has Approved.

भवदीय, Yours faithfully.

अधिकारी

(UV Gorwadkar) Astt. Executive Officer For Chief Executive Officer देवलीं ली छावनी परिषद के लिए Deolali Cantonment Board

Copy to -

1. Officiating Health Supdt.

Podar International School, Deolali

for info.

w.r.t your application dated 21.07.2023.

General Manager Nashik Region Podar Education Network

odar International School Deolali C.B.S.E. Affiliation No.1131198